

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4220/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLA No.104/2012,
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DILIP MAHAVIRPRASAD AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4293 of 2012
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail, exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 22/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.K. Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Prashar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,A.O.R.
[in SLP(Crl) No(s).4220/2012]

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Wadalkar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, A.O.R.
[in SLP(Crl) No(s).4293/2012]

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is
permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is also
permitted to serve standing counsel for the State and
shall be at liberty to mention as early as respondent
is served.

In the meantime, no coercive step should be
taken to arrest the petitioners - Dilip Mahavirprasad
Agrawal and Shamshoddin Bismillah Sheikh.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master