

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4366/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLA No.109/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ANILKUMAR MANIKLAL SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 28/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Wadalkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve standing counsel for the State and shall be at liberty to mention as early as respondent is served.

In the meantime, no coercive step should be taken to arrest the petitioner-Anilkumar Maniklal Shah.

Tag with SLP(Crl)No.4220/2012.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master