

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4220/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 in CRLA No.104/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DILIP MAHAVIRPRASAD AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 4293 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4366 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4637 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4655 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4715 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(Crl) NO. 4716 of 2012

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. S. Desai, Adv.

(in SLP(CRL) No.4220/2012)

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Wadalker, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Dave, Adv.

(in SLP(CRL) No.4366/2012)

Mr. Ashok Kr. Srivastav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

(in SLP(CRL) No.4637/12 & 4655/12)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Wadaker, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

(in SLP(CRL) Nos.42933, 4715 & 4716/2012)

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioners are directed to appear before the Investigating Officer on 22.1.2013 at 11 A.M., and they will appear again, if required, by the Investigating Officer.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, learned Senior Counsel appearing for petitioner in SLP(C) No.4220/2012 and says that the petitioner is cooperating with the investigation and has already filed a statement to that effect on 15.6.2012.

Interim protection granted by this Court vide order dated 22.5.2012 to continue until further orders.

List these cases after three weeks.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER